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Begich leads all potential GOP challengers in Senate matchup

Raleigh, N.C. — In PPP’s first Alaska poll of 2014, incumbent Senator Mark Begich
holds a lead against all Republican challengers we tested him against. Begich leads 41/37
over former Commissioner of the Alaska Department of Natural Resources Dan Sullivan,
44/40 over former governor Sarah Palin, 43/37 over Lieutenant Governor Mead
Treadwell, and 45/25 over the Tea Party-backed 2010 Senate candidate Joe Miller. This
new poll shows little movement from our July poll, with Begich narrowly widening his
lead on Treadwell, but losing a bit of his lead on Sullivan, Palin, and Miller.

Begich leads despite having mixed approval ratings, as 43% of voters approve of the job
he’s doing compared to 44% who disapprove. As for the Republican candidates, only
Mead Treadwell boasts a positive favorability rating, with 33% of voters having a
favorable opinion of him and 31% having an unfavorable opinion. Alaskans have a
slightly less favorable opinion of Dan Sullivan (30/35). While Sarah Palin remains
unpopular (39/55), Alaskans really hate Joe Miller—only 16% have a favorable opinion
of him as compared to 62% who have an unfavorable opinion.

In the upcoming GOP primary, Dan Sullivan leads the field with 30% of Republicans
supporting him. Mead Treadwell is not far behind with 25%, and Joe Miller is at 20%.
Neither of the other candidates tested in the poll, John Jaramillo and Kathleen Tonn,
garnered more than 4% of the vote.

“A lot has happened politically since we polled Alaska last July but Mark Begich’s
standing is mostly unchanged,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“He had small leads over his Republican opponents then, and he has small leads over
them now. It will be a close race but so far he is hanging on.”

As for the upcoming gubernatorial race, incumbent Republican Sean Parnell leads
Democrat Byron Mallott and Independent Bill Walker, 41/25/16. In the race for Alaska’s
lone Congressional seat, incumbent Republican Don Young leads Democrat Matt Moore
and Libertarian Jim McDermott, 50/22/12.

PPP surveyed 850 registered voters from January 30" to February 1st, including 442 Republican
primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.4%, and for the Republicans
it’s +/-4.7%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Alaska Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

NOE SUIME c.vviie e,

Q2 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark

Begich'’s job performance?
APPIOVE ...t
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e,

Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Joe Miller?
Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e

NOE SUIME e,

Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Sarah Palin?
Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e

NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e,

Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Dan Sullivan?
Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e

NOE SUME ..venieee e,

Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Mead Treadwell?
Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e

NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e,
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Q8
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If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Begich, Republican Joe Miller,
Alaskan Independent Party candidate Zachary
Kile, independent Ted Gianoutsos, and
independent Sidney Hill, who would you vote
for?

Mark BegiCh.........cooouuiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 45%
JOE MIllEr ..o 25%
Zachary Kile.......ccvveiiiiiiieeeee 5%
Ted GIanoULSOS........coocviveiieeeeiee e 1%
SIANEY Hill.....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2%
NOLSUIE ... 21%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Begich, Republican Sarah
Palin, Alaskan Independent Party candidate
Zachary Kile, independent Ted Gianoutsos,
and independent Sidney Hill, who would you
vote for?

Mark BEGICH .........veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenea 44%
Sarah Palin ... 40%
Zachary Kile ..o 4%
Ted GIaNOULSOS.........c..veveeeeereereseerereeeeseeeen 1%
SIANEY Hill.....voeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1%
NOE SUIE .. 11%
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Q9 If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Begich, Republican Dan
Sullivan, Alaskan Independent Party candidate
Zachary Kile, independent Ted Gianoutsos,
and independent Sidney Hill, who would you
vote for?

Mark BEGICH .......c.vcveveeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneas 41%
Dan Sullivan...........cccvieiieeiiiiiiiecee e 37%
Zachary Kile......oooovviiiiiciieecee e 6%
Ted GIaNOULSOS ........e.veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 1%
SIANEY Hill ..o 2%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q10 If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Begich, Republican Mead
Treadwell, Alaskan Independent Party
candidate Zachary Kile, independent Ted
Gianoutsos, and independent Sidney Hill, who
would you vote for?

Mark BegiCh.........oooouuiieeiiiiiiii e 43%
Mead Treadwell ............coeeeiiiiiiie, 37%
Zachary Kile ... 5%
Ted GIanOULSOS.......ccieviiiiiiiiiiee e 1%
SIANEY Hill....veeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Sean Parnell’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 44%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiie et 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Byron Mallott?
Favorable........cccoo e 21%
Unfavorable ... 16%
NOLSUIE ..o 63%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Q13 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Sean Parnell, Democrat Byron
Mallott, Constitution Party candidate J.R.
Myers, and independent Bill Walker, who would
you vote for?

S€aN PaMell .......c.oceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 41%
BYION MallOtt.........oevoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 25%
TR MYEIS. oot 3%
Bill WaIKET ... 16%
NOE SUTE ..o 15%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of
Congressman Don Young's job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiei e et 39%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q15 If the candidates for Congress next year were
Republican Don Young, Democrat Matt Moore,
and Libertarian Jim McDermott, who would you

vote for?
DON YOUNQ .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 50%
Matt MOOIE........ccoiiiiiec e 22%
Jim MCDEermMOtt.........covcveeeiiiee e 12%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q16 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeersseeen, 38%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 50%
Someone else/Don't remember ..........cccvvvvveenes 12%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 7%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccoveiiiiiiiie 16%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieiei e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocveeeiinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 21%
a | B
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Q18 If you are awoman, press 1. If aman, press 2. Q21 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are

53%
WOMAN ... 0 older than 65, press 4.
0
MM oo AT 1810 29...ooooroooeeeeeee e 12%
Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, 0
press 2. 1f you are an independent or |dent|fy B0 045 s 22%
with another party, press 3. 4B 10 B5...ueuieiiiiiiiiiii 48%
DeMOCTat .......ccoviiiieiie i 20% Olderthan 65 ... 18%
REPUBICAN........c.ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 33% Q22 Mode
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiieiiiiniiiiieen. 46% PhoNe ... 80%
Q20 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2. INEEINEL oo 20%
WHILE oo 79%
0 T=Y TR 21%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Obama Approval Begich Approval
Approve [35%  81% 4% 19% Approve |43%  82% 15% 35%
Disapprove |58% 8% 94% 67% Disapprove |44% 9% 2% 36%
Not sure| 7% 11% 2% 13% Not sure [ 13% 9% 13% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Miller Favorability Palin Favorability
Favorable | 16% 5% 24% 17% Favorable [ 39% 6% 65% 35%
Unfavorable | 62% 85% 48% 52% Unfavorable | 55% 92% 27% 53%
Not sure | 22% 11% 28% 31% Not sure | 7% 3% 9% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable [31%  12%  47% 2206 Favorability
Unfavorable |35%  59%  18% 29% Favorable|33%  15%  49% 26%
Not sure |34% 29% 35% 28% Unfavorable [ 31% 53% 16% 22%
Not sure | 36% 31% 35% 52%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi-
anoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich | 45% 87% 17% 32%
Joe Miller | 25% 2% 46% 15%
Zachary Kile | 5% 2% 5% 12%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill| 2% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure | 21% 7% 29% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Begich/Sullivan/Kile/-
Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich |41% 85% 10% 31%
Dan Sullivan | 37% 4% 65% 28%
Zachary Kile | 6% 2% 7% 14%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 0% 1% -
Sidney Hill | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure | 13% % 15% 24%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Parnell Approval
Approve | 44% 16% 66% 37%
Disapprove |41% 71% 17% 42%
Not sure | 15% 12% 17% 21%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia-
noutsos/Hill
Mark Begich |44% 88% 13% 30%
Sarah Palin | 40% 3% 69% 36%
Zachary Kile | 4% 1% 4% 11%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1% -
Sidney Hill| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure [11% 5% 12% 21%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Begich/Treadw ell/Kil-
e/Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [43% 85% 12% 36%
Mead Treadwell [ 37% 4% 65% 24%
Zachary Kile | 5% 2% 5% 11%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1% -
Sidney Hill | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure | 13% 7% 15% 28%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Mallott Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 40% 10% 10%
Unfavorable | 16% 14% 18% 12%
Not sure | 63% 46% 2% T7%

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Parnell/Mallott/Myer- Young Approval
s/Walker
Approve | 46% 24% 64% 37%
Sean Parnell | 41% 13% 65% 25% )
Disapprove |39% 61% 22% 38%
Byron Mallott | 25% 57% 5% 12%
Not sure | 16% 15% 14% 26%
J.R Myers | 3% 2% 4% -
Bill Walker | 16% 13% 16% 27%
Not sure | 15% 14% 11% 36%
2012 Vote Ideology
R | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don’t Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |Obama|Romney remember Obama Approval
Young/Moore/McDe- Approve |35%  83% 71% 45% 11% 3%
rmott Disapprove [58%  16% 21% 2% 86% 95%
Don Young | 50% 24% 73% 34% Notsure| 7% 2% 8% 13% 4% 2%
Matt Moore | 22% 52% 3% 9%
Jim McDermott [ 12% 6% 12% 25%
Not sure | 16% 18% 12% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Begich Approval Miller Favorability
Approve [43%  71% 7% 58% 24% 5% Favorable |16%  12% 5% 9% 23% 29%
Disapprove [44%  21% 17% 27% 59% 81% Unfavorable [62%  80% 75% 75% 46% 46%
Not sure | 13% 8% 6% 14% 17% 14% Not sure | 22% 8% 20% 17% 31% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Palin Favorability Sullivan Favorability
Favorable [39%  25% 12% 26% 56% 65% Favorable [31%  15% 15% 23% 39% 50%
Unfavorable [55%  74% 87% 68% 35% 24% Unfavorable [35%  64% 54% 38% 24% 19%
Not sure | 7% 2% 1% 6% 9% 11% Not sure [34%  21% 31% 39% 37% 31%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Treadwell Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi-
Favorability anoutsos/Hill
Favorable [33%  20% 15% 26% 44% 52% Mark Begich [45%  68% 78% 65% 26% 4%
Unfavorable [31%  49% 49% 36% 17% 19% Joe Miller |25%  14% 11% 9% 37% 52%
Not sure |36%  31% 35% 39% 39% 29% Zachary Kile | 5% 1% 1% 5% 9% 4%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill| 2% - 0% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure [21%  18% 9% 17% 24% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia- Begich/Sullivan/Kile/-
noutsos/Hill Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich |44%  69% 80% 64% 20% 4% Mark Begich |41%  70% 7% 58% 19% 3%
Sarah Palin [40%  20% 11% 26% 55% 73% Dan Sullivan | 37% 8% 10% 23% 52% 73%
Zachary Kile | 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 6% Zachary Kile [ 6% 1% 2% 6% % 9%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill| 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% Sidney Hill| 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure | 11% % 6% 6% 17% 15% Not sure |13%  18% 9% 12% 16% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Begich/Treadw ell/Kil- Parnell Approval
e/Gianoutsos Hill Approve |44%  24% 23% 33% 59% 65%
Mark Begich |43%  70% 74% 61% 20% 5% Disapprove |41%  71% 66% 18% 23% 20%
Mead Treadwell | 37% 8% 11% 21% 58% 69% Not sure | 15% 50 11% 19% 18% 15%
Zachary Kile | 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sidney Hill| 1% - 0% 2% 2% -
Not sure [13%  18% 12% 9% 14% 18%

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Mallott Favorability
Favorable [21%  41% 39% 25% 11% 7%
Unfavorable [16%  19% 8% 15% 18% 19%
Not sure [63%  40% 53% 59% 72% 74%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Young Approval
Approve |46%  21% 30% 40% 57% 62%
Disapprove [39%  66% 59% 44% 25% 20%
Not sure [16%  13% 12% 16% 18% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve | 35% 41% 28%
Disapprove | 58% 51% 66%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 16% 15% 18%
Unfavorable | 62% 59% 66%
Not sure | 22% 27% 16%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Parnell/Mallott/Myer-
s/Walker
Sean Parnell |41%  15% 19% 28% 58% 66%
Byron Mallott|25%  57% 55% 34% 5% 1%
J.R Myers | 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Bill Walker [ 16% 5% 11% 18% 24% 13%
Not sure [15%  20% 15% 16% 11% 17%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Young/Moore/McDe-
rmott
Don Young |50%  22% 28% 41% 61% 7%
Matt Moore |22%  59% 46% 28% 6% 2%
Jim McDermott [ 12% 7% 7% 12% 16% 11%
Not sure |16%  12% 19% 19% 18% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Begich Approval
Approve [43% 49% 37%
Disapprove | 44% 35% 54%
Not sure | 13% 17% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Palin Favorability
Favorable | 39% 35% 43%
Unfavorable | 55% 56% 53%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man

Sullivan Favorability Treadwell
Favorable |31%  26%  36% Favorability
Unfavorable | 35% 35% 35%

Not sure | 34% 40% 28%

Favorable [ 33% 27% 41%
Unfavorable | 31% 31% 31%
Not sure | 36% 42% 29%

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi- Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia-
anoutsos/Hill noutsos/Hill
Mark Begich | 45% 49% 41% Mark Begich | 44% 48% 40%
Joe Miller | 25% 23% 29% Sarah Palin | 40% 36% 44%
Zachary Kile | 5% 4% 5% Zachary Kile [ 4% 2% 6%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1% Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 0%
Sidney Hill | 2% 1% 3% Sidney Hill | 1% 1% 1%
Not sure |21% 22% 20% Not sure |11% 12% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Begich/Sullivan/Kile/- Begich/Treadw ell/Kil-
Gianoutsos/Hill e/Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich |41% 44% 38% Mark Begich |43% 47% 38%
Dan Sullivan | 37% 31% 44% Mead Treadwell | 37% 30% 45%
Zachary Kile | 6% 6% 6% Zachary Kile [ 5% 5% 4%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 0% 1% Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill| 2% 3% 2% Sidney Hill| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure |13% 17% 9% Not sure |13% 16% 10%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Parnell Approval Mallott Favorability
Approve (44% 43% 45% Favorable | 21% 21% 22%
Disapprove |41% 41% 41% Unfavorable [ 16% 13% 19%
Not sure | 15% 16% 14% Not sure | 63% 66% 59%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Parnell/Mallott/Myer- Young Approval

s/Walker Approve |46%  43%  48%

Sean Parnell | 41% 38% 44%
Byron Mallott | 25% 28% 22%
J.R. Myers | 3% 2% 4%
Bill Walker | 16% 13% 21%
Not sure | 15% 20% 9%

Disapprove | 39% 36% 41%
Not sure | 16% 20% 11%

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval
Young/Moore/McDe- . )
rmott Approve |35% 74% 9% 37%
Disapprove [ 58% 17% 91% 52%
0, 0, 0,
Don Young | 50% 46%  53% Not sure [ 7% 9% 0% 11%
Matt Moore | 22% 23% 21%
Jim McDermott |12% 7% 17%
Not sure | 16% 24% 8%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Begich Approval

Approve | 43% 79% 19% 44%

Disapprove |44% 12% 70% 39%

Not sure | 13% 9% 11% 16%
Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Palin Favorability

Favorable [ 39% 13% 63% 32%
Unfavorable [55% 85% 29% 60%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 7%
Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Treadwell

Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 15% 48% 30%
Unfavorable | 31% 54% 20% 29%
Not sure | 36% 31% 32% 41%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 16% 8% 23% 14%
Unfavorable [ 62% 7% 50% 65%
Not sure | 22% 15% 27% 21%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable | 31% 16% 44% 28%
Unfavorable [ 35% 59% 22% 34%
Not sure | 34% 25% 34% 39%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi-
anoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [45% 83% 19% 48%
Joe Miller | 25% 5% 45% 20%
Zachary Kile | 5% 3% 7% 4%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 1% 2%
Sidney Hill | 2% - 3% 2%
Not sure | 21% 8% 25% 24%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia-
noutsos/Hill

Mark Begich
Sarah Palin
Zachary Kile
Ted Gianoutsos
Sidney Hill

Not sure

44%
40%
4%
1%
1%
11%

82% 48%
12%

0%

16%

68% 32%

5% 5%

- 1% 1%

1% 1% 1%

5% 9% 14%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Begich/Treadw ell/Kil-
e/Gianoutsos/Hill

Mark Begich [43% 80% 17% 44%
Mead Treadwell | 37% 7% 66% 30%
Zachary Kile | 5% 3% 4% 6%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 0% 2%
Sidney Hill | 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure | 13% 7% 11% 17%

Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Mallott Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21%
16%
63%

39% 8% 23%
13% 23% 12%
48% 69% 65%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Begich/Sullivan/Kile/-
Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [41% 83% 14% 43%
Dan Sullivan | 37% 9% 64% 30%
Zachary Kile | 6% 2% 8% 6%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 1% 1%
Sidney Hill | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure |13% 4% 11% 18%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Parnell Approval
Approve |44% 22% 62% 40%
Disapprove |41% 65% 20% 45%
Not sure | 15% 12% 18% 15%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Parnell/Mallott/Myer-
s/Walker
Sean Parnell | 41% 17% 65% 33%
Byron Mallott | 25% 54% 5% 27%
J.R. Myers | 3% 2% 4% 2%
Bill Walker | 16% 7% 17% 20%
Not sure | 15% 20% 10% 17%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Young Approval

Approve |46% 25% 60%

Disapprove | 39% 62% 25%

Not sure | 16% 12% 15%
Race

Base |White |Other

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

35% 35% 35%
58% 58% 58%
7% 7% 8%

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Young/Moore/McDe-

rmott
Don Young | 50% 24% 73% 44%
Matt Moore | 22% 51% 6% 21%
Jim McDermott|12% 4% 11% 15%
Not sure | 16% 20% 10% 19%
Race

Base |White |Other

Begich Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43% 44% 38%
44% 43% 48%
13% 13% 14%

Race

Base |White |Other

Miller Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16% 15% 21%
62% 62% 64%
22% 23% 16%

Race

Base |White |Other

Palin Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 38% 41%
55% 55% 52%
7% 7% 7%

Race

Base |White |Other

Sullivan Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 32% 24%
35% 34% 37%
34% 33% 38%

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Treadwell Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi-
Favorability anoutsos/Hill
Favorable |33% 34% 31% Mark Begich |45% 47% 38%
Unfavorable |31% 32% 27% Joe Miller [25% 26% 23%
Not sure [36% 34% 42% Zachary Kile| 5% 4% 6%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill | 2% 2% 2%
Not sure [21% 19% 29%

Race Race
Base [White [Other Base (White [Other
Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia- Begich/Sullivan/Kile/-
noutsos/Hill Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich |44% 46% 36% Mark Begich |41% 42% 38%
Sarah Palin [40% 41% 36% Dan Sullivan |37% 39% 29%
Zachary Kile| 4% 3% 9% Zachary Kile| 6% 5% 9%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% - Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 0% 2%
Sidney Hill| 1% 1% 3% Sidney Hill| 2% 2% 3%
Not sure |11% 9%  16% Not sure [13% 11% 20%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Begich/Treadw ell/Kil- Parnell Approval

e/Gianoutsos/Hill
Approve (44% 43% 44%
Mark Begich |43% 44% 37%

Mead Treadwell [37% 38% 33%

Disapprove |41% 41% 41%
Not sure [15% 16% 14%

Zachary Kile | 5% 4% 5%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 3%
Sidney Hill | 1% 1% 1%

Not sure |13% 11% 21%

Race Race

Base [White |Other Base [White |Other

Mallott Favorability Parnell/Mallott/Myer-

Favorable [21% 22% 20% s/walker
Unfavorable | 16% 14%  22% Sean Parnell [41% 41% 38%

Not sure |63% 64% 58% Byron Mallott|25% 25% 25%
J.R. Myers | 3% 3% 4%
Bill Walker |16% 16% 17%

Not sure [15% 15% 16%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base [White |Other

Young Approval Young/Moore/McDe-
rmott

Approve [46% 46% 45%
Don Young [50% 51% 45%

Matt Moore |22% 22% 23%
Jim McDermott|12% 10% 18%
Not sure |16% 17% 14%

Disapprove |39% 39% 37%
Not sure |16% 15% 18%

January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval
Approve [35% 29% 28% 37% 40%
Disapprove |58% 56% 62% 58% 54%
Not sure| 7% 14% 10% 4% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Miller Favorability
Favorable [16% 20% 17% 15% 16%
Unfavorable |62% 52% 54% 67% 68%
Not sure |22% 28% 29% 19% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable |31% 19% 29% 34% 32%
Unfavorable |35% 23% 23% 42% 40%
Not sure |34% 58% 48% 25% 28%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich Approval
Approve [43% 30% 36% 47% 50%
Disapprove |44% 40% 46% 45% 42%
Not sure |13% 30% 18% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Palin Favorability
Favorable [39% 56% 37% 36% 38%
Unfavorable |55% 42% 51% 59% 56%
Not sure| 7% 2% 12% 5% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable [33% 27% 27% 36% 38%
Unfavorable |31% 20% 29% 33% 34%
Not sure |36% 53% 44% 31% 28%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi-
anoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [45% 32% 36% 50% 54%
Joe Miller |25% 24% 31% 25% 21%
Zachary Kile| 5% 8% 5% 5% 2%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 1% 2% 0%
Sidney Hill| 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure |21% 34% 23% 17% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Sullivan/Kile/-
Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [41% 28% 32% 46% 49%
Dan Sullivan |37% 30% 41% 37% 37%
Zachary Kile| 6% 10% 7% 5% 4%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - 1% 1% 0%
Sidney Hill| 2% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure |13% 23% 18% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Parnell Approval
Approve [44% 46% 47% 43% 41%
Disapprove |41% 34% 32% 46% 45%
Not sure |15% 19% 21% 12% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia-
noutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [44% 28% 38% 48% 50%
Sarah Palin |40% 52% 40% 37% 39%
Zachary Kile| 4% 4% 7% 3% 2%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% - - 1% 1%
Sidney Hill| 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure [11% 14% 13% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Begich/Treadw ell/Kil-
e/Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [43% 34% 36% 46% 48%
Mead Treadwell |37% 42% 35% 37% 38%
Zachary Kile| 5% 6% 8% 3% 3%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 2% - 2% 0%
Sidney Hill | 1% - 3% 1% 1%
Not sure |13% 16% 18% 11% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Mallott Favorability
Favorable [21% 17% % 24% 35%
Unfavorable [16% 11% 18% 17% 12%
Not sure |63% 72% 75% 59% 53%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Parnell/Mallott/Myer- Young Approval
s/walker Approve |46% 39% 45% 46%  49%
Sean Parnell |[41% 33% 49% 39% 38% Disapprove |39% 35% 34% 41% 41%
Byron Mallott [25% 28% 14% 26% 34% Not sure | 16% 26% 21%  13% 10%
JR Myers| 3% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Bill Walker |16% 11% 17% 18%  14%
Not sure |15% 24% 17% 13% 12%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base [Phone |Internet
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Obama Approval
:;%T?/Moore/MCDe- Approve [35%  37% 28%
Don Young [50% 41% 51% 49%  55% Disapprove [58%  59%  53%
Matt Moore [229% 11% 20% 26%  23% Notsure| 7% 4%  13%
Jim McDermott|12% 21% 9% 11% 9%
Not sure |16% 27% 19% 13% 13%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Begich Approval Miller Favorability
Approve [43%  44% 40% Favorable |16%  18% 8%
Disapprove |44%  48% 28% Unfavorable [62%  65% 53%
Not sure | 13% 9% 32% Not sure [22%  17% 39%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Palin Favorability Sullivan Favorability
Favorable |39%  40% 35% Favorable |31%  35% 12%
Unfavorable |55%  54% 57% Unfavorable [35%  37% 28%
Not sure | 7% 6% 9% Not sure [34%  28% 59%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Treadwell Begich/Miller/Kile/Gi-
Favorability anoutsos/Hill
Favorable |33%  37% 19% Mark Begich [45%  45% 47%
Unfavorable |31%  34% 19% Joe Miller |25%  28% 17%
Not sure [36%  29% 62% Zachary Kile | 5% 4% 7%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill | 2% 2% 2%
Not sure [21%  20% 26%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Begich/Palin/Kile/Gia- Begich/Sullivan/Kile/-
noutsos/Hill Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [44%  44% 44% Mark Begich |41%  41% 42%
Sarah Palin [40%  42% 32% Dan Sullivan |37%  41% 21%
Zachary Kile [ 4% 3% 6% Zachary Kile | 6% 5% 8%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1% Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% -
Sidney Hill | 1% 2% - Sidney Hill | 2% 2% 2%
Not sure | 11% 9% 17% Not sure [13%  10% 27%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Begich/Treadw ell/Kil-
e/Gianoutsos/Hill
Mark Begich [43%  41% 50%
Mead Treadwell |37%  41% 22%
Zachary Kile | 5% 5% 4%
Ted Gianoutsos | 1% 1% 1%
Sidney Hill| 1% 2% -
Not sure [13%  11% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Mallott Favorability
Favorable |21%  23% 16%
Unfavorable |16%  18% 7%
Not sure [63%  59% 7%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Young Approval
Approve [46%  48% 35%
Disapprove |39%  41% 31%
Not sure [16%  11% 34%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Parnell Approval
Approve |44%  43% 47%
Disapprove |41%  43% 34%
Not sure [15%  15% 19%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Parnell/Mallott/Myer-
s/Walker
Sean Parnell [41%  42% 35%
Byron Mallott |25%  26% 23%
J.R. Myers | 3% 3% -
Bill Walker |16%  17% 13%
Not sure [15%  12% 29%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Young/Moore/McDe-
rmott
Don Young |50%  52% 39%
Matt Moore |22%  24% 16%
Jim McDermott|12% 11% 12%
Not sure [16%  12% 32%
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Alaska Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Miller?
Favorable........cccoo e 26%
Unfavorable ... 52%
NOLSUIE ..o 22%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dan Sullivan?
Favorable........ccccvviiii e 46%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 33%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mead Treadwell?
Favorable........ccco 51%
Unfavorable ... 20%
NOLSUIE ..o 29%
Q4 If the Republican candidates for Senate were

John Jaramillo, Joe Miller, Dan Sullivan,
Kathleen Tonn, and Mead Treadwell, who
would you vote for?

John Jaramillo..........ccocovvviiiiieiii e,
JOE MIllEr ..o
Dan Sullivan.........ccocveeiviiiiiiiiiee s
Kathleen TonN.........cccccoviiiiiii e
Mead Treadwell ..........ccccveiriiiiiiiic s

Someone else/NOt SUre .......ccoeeeevveevvieieeeeeennn,

January 30-February 1, 2014

Survey of 442 Republican primary voters

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 2%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveveeerererernenn, 5%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 23%
Somewhat conservative............ccoceervienneenene. 33%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 37%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 48%
Man....... 52%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 30%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 46%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 24%
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Miller Favorability
Favorable [26%  36% 23% 14% 27% 34%
Unfavorable [52%  64% 42% 75% 46% 43%
Not sure | 22% - 35% 11% 27% 23%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable [51%  12% 45% 41% 52% 58%
Unfavorable [20%  88% 23% 28% 16% 16%
Not sure | 29% - 32% 31% 32% 27%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 26% 271% 26%
Unfavorable | 52% 46% 57%
Not sure | 22% 21% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable | 51% 46% 55%
Unfavorable | 20% 21% 20%
Not sure | 29% 34% 25%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable [46%  56% 34% 38% 48% 52%
Unfavorable (21%  44% 31% 31% 17% 16%
Not sure | 33% - 34% 32% 35% 32%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
John Jaramillo| 2% 9% 5% 3% 1%
Joe Miller |20%  12% 13% 11% 20% 28%
Dan Sullivan [30%  44% 23% 28% 32% 30%
Kathleen Tonn| 4% 12% 8% 10% 2% 1%
Mead Treadwell |25%  12% 27% 20% 30% 23%
Someone else/Not|19%  12% 29% 26% 13% 18%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sullivan Favorability
Favorable | 46% 41% 51%
Unfavorable | 21% 24% 19%
Not sure | 33% 36% 30%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Base

Gender

Wom an

Man

2014 GOP Sen
Preference

John Jaramillo
Joe Miller

Dan Sullivan
Kathleen Tonn
Mead Treadwell

Someone else/Not
sure

2%
20%
30%

4%
25%
19%

2%
19%
31%

%
20%
21%

2%
21%
29%

2%
29%
17%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to

Older
65 [than 65

Sullivan Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46%
21%
33%

38%
13%
49%

49%
28%
24%

51%
20%
29%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Miller Favorability
Favorable [26% 33% 23% 24%
Unfavorable [52% 44% 55% 56%
Not sure |22% 24% 21% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Treadwell
Favorability
Favorable |51% 47% 52% 54%
Unfavorable [20% 20% 20% 21%
Not sure |29% 33% 28% 25%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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sure

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
John Jaramillo| 2% 5% 0% 2%
Joe Miller |20% 27% 19% 13%
Dan Sullivan [30% 20% 33% 36%
Kathleen Tonn| 4% 5% 4% 2%
Mead Treadwell [25% 16% 28% 30%
Someone else/Not |19% 25% 15% 17%
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